with 1.5 years' seniority would be credited with 2250 paid hours and an 
employee with 2250 paid hours would be credits with 1.5 years seniority). 

Probationary Period/Probationary Employee 

(a) A full-time employee shall be considered as a probationary employee
for a period of eight hundred twenty-five (825) hours worked from
their date of hire.

(b) If a need for an extension to the probationary period arises, based
on the written evaluation of the employee's work, it can be extended
with notice to the Union. Such extensions may be up to three (3)
months.